

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 56675 of 2003

Petitioner :- Bhagwant And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Surendra Prasad

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Awadhesh Kumar Yadav

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

In Re : Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 199034/2006

1. Instant substitution application has been moved on behalf of the petitioners to bring on record the heirs and legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 3 (Balikaran son of Bharathoo).
2. Learned counsel for the respondents has no objection to the aforesaid application.
3. As such, instant substitution application is allowed. Office is directed to substitute the heirs and legal representatives of respondent no. 3 in the cause title of the instant writ petition as petitioner nos. 3/1 to 3/4 respectively, as averred in paragraph nos. 2 & 3 of the affidavit filed in support of the substitution application.

Order on the Writ Petition :

List this matter on 11.11.2024.

Order Date :- 13.9.2024

Rama Kant