



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 56675 of 2003

Bhagwant And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Gulab Shankar Singh, Surendra Prasad
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Awadhesh Kumar Yadav, C.S.C.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.

1. There appears some error in the typed copy of order dated 07.06.1989, operative portion whereof at page no. 30 too indicates entry in the name of Balikaran sons of Chaitu whereas Chaitu was father of petitioners and Balikaran is son of Bhrathoo and has been arrayed as respondent no. 3. Even at the first page of this order i.e. at page no. 27, same indication has been made.

2. Unless the facts are clear, hearing in this matter cannot proceed.

3. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to clarify the position by filing appropriate documents.

4. List on 12.02.2026.

(Kshitij Shailendra,J.)

January 20, 2026

Aiman